Four (4) M88A2 HERCULES Combat Recov-

ery Vehicles. 
Four (4) M1110 Joint Assault Bridges. 
Four (4) M1150 Assault Breacher Vehicles. 
Four (4) Heavy Assault Scissor Bridge 

(HASB). 
Fifty-four (54) M240C 7.62mm Machine 

Guns. 
Ten (10) AGT1500 Gas Turbine Engines. 
Five thousand nine hundred forty (5,940) 

120mm M1147 High Explosive, Multipurpose, 
Tracer (HEMP–T) Cartridges. 

Four thousand two hundred thirty (4,230) 
120mm M1002 Target Practice Multipurpose, 
Tracer (TPMP–T) Cartridges. 

Non-MDE: Also included are mine rollers; 
Enhanced Heavy Equipment Transporter 
(EHET) M1300 tractors with M1302 trailer 
with B-Kit/Frag Kit; Heavy Expanded Mobil-
ity Tactical Truck (HEMTT) M978A4 with B-

[...]

four (4) M88A2 HERCULES Com-
bat Recovery Vehicles; four (4) M1110 Joint 
Assault Bridges; four (4) M1150 Assault 
Breacher Vehicles; four (4) Heavy Assault 
Scissor Bridges (HASB); fifty-four (54) M240C 
7.62mm machine guns; ten (10) AGT1500 Gas 
Turbine engines; five thousand nine hundred 
forty (5,940) 120mm M1147 High Explosive, 
Multipurpose, Tracer (HEMP–T) cartridges; 
and four thousand two hundred thirty (4,230) 
120mm M1002 Target Practice Multipurpose, 
Tracer (TPMP–T) cartridges. Also included 
are mine rollers; Enhanced Heavy Equipment 
Transporter (EHET) M1300 tractors with 
M1302 trailer with B-Kit/Frag Kit; Heavy Ex-
panded Mobility Tactical Truck (HEMTT)